
UT Tyler (1-0) -vs- Texas Lutheran (0-1)
11/16/17 at Seguin, Texas (Memorial Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
UT Tyler 78

Texas Lutheran 76

Date: 11/16/17
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 480
Site: Seguin, Texas (Memorial Gymnasium)
Referees: Malcolm Freeman, Marshall Harris, Ron Tatsch

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UT Tyler 40 38 78
Texas Lutheran 24 52 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Emeka Obukwelu * 39 12-15 0-0 4-7 3-10 13 2 0 2 1 1 28
23 Josh Tatum * 38 2-6 0-2 8-10 3-6 9 5 8 3 0 2 12
03 Skyler Hadden * 32 3-7 2-2 1-2 2-3 5 4 1 5 0 3 9
02 Melvin Anthony * 23 3-7 2-4 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 6 0 3 9
00 Cameron Frank * 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0
22 Chase Mason 19 4-9 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 12
10 Davis Moore 21 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
11 Xavier Fogle 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jamal Green-Gaskin 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
12 Omar Mohamed 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
20 Dyron Anderson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 7-22 17-25 13-30 43 25 14 22 2 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-9   22.22 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 7-22   31.8 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
17:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jackson Willoughby * 30 5-12 1-4 8-9 2-5 7 2 1 3 0 3 19
02 Nathan Josephs * 31 3-13 0-4 11-11 1-5 6 3 3 5 0 0 17
24 Alex Cage * 26 4-9 1-5 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 12
32 Shawn Hamilton * 31 2-10 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 0 5
42 Matthew Gillette * 14 0-4 0-0 2-3 5-1 6 4 0 2 0 0 2
03 Sebastian Andrade 23 5-11 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 2 12
21 Jacob Kouremetis 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Jamir Mason 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
50 Nick Orange 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
22 Caleb Lister 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Matt Perry 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Cameron DeHart 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Austin Dotson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 7-25 27-31 16-25 41 21 8 18 2 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-29   20.69 % 2-9   22.22 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 5-16   31.25 % 17-18   94.44 %
Total 21-64   32.8 % 7-25   28.0 % 27-31   87.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:08



1st Half Box Score
UT Tyler 40

Texas Lutheran 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emeka Obukwelu 20 6-6 0-0 2-5 3-6 9 1 0 1 1 1 14
23 Josh Tatum 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 6 1 0 0 2
3 Skyler Hadden 18 3-4 2-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 5 0 2 9
2 Melvin Anthony 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 2 3
0 Cameron Frank 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Chase Mason 12 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 10
10 Davis Moore 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Xavier Fogle 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jamal Green-Gaskin 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Omar Mohamed 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
20 Dyron Anderson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 5-13 5-9 10-17 27 12 8 13 2 6 40
48.4 % 38.5 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jackson Willoughby 16 4-8 1-2 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 11
2 Nathan Josephs 19 0-7 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 4 0 0 4
24 Alex Cage 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
32 Shawn Hamilton 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
42 Matthew Gillette 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Sebastian Andrade 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jacob Kouremetis 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamir Mason 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
50 Nick Orange 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
22 Caleb Lister 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Matt Perry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Cameron DeHart 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Austin Dotson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-29 2-9 10-13 8-8 16 10 3 11 1 1 24
20.7 % 22.2 % 76.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
UT Tyler 38

Texas Lutheran 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emeka Obukwelu 19 6-9 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 14
23 Josh Tatum 20 1-3 0-1 8-10 1-4 5 5 2 2 0 2 10
3 Skyler Hadden 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 Melvin Anthony 16 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 1 6
0 Cameron Frank 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chase Mason 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Davis Moore 17 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
11 Xavier Fogle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jamal Green-Gaskin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
12 Omar Mohamed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dyron Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 2-9 12-16 3-13 16 13 6 9 0 5 38
41.4 % 22.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jackson Willoughby 14 1-4 0-2 6-6 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 2 8
2 Nathan Josephs 12 3-6 0-2 7-7 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 13
24 Alex Cage 20 4-7 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 11
32 Shawn Hamilton 16 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 1 0 2
42 Matthew Gillette 8 0-1 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Sebastian Andrade 15 4-9 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 2 10
21 Jacob Kouremetis 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Jamir Mason 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Nick Orange 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Caleb Lister 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Matt Perry 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Cameron DeHart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Austin Dotson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 5-16 17-18 8-17 25 11 5 7 1 5 52
42.9 % 31.3 % 94.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Lutheran
GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V 2

19:27 MISS 3PTR by CAGE,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

19:21 MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

19:08 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 18:47 4-3 V 1
18:36 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 18:14 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by HADDEN,SKYLER --

17:48 MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by FRANK,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by HADDEN,SKYLER 17:42 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

17:25 TURNOVER  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by FRANK,CAMERON 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CAGE,ALEX
17:08 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
17:05 TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

STEAL  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 17:03
FOUL  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 16:59
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 16:59

16:48 MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
TURNOVER  by HADDEN,SKYLER 16:38

16:36 STEAL  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
16:22 MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MELVIN 16:02
REBOUND OFF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 15:58 11-3 V 8

15:40 MISS LAYUP by CAGE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --

15:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:34 SUB IN by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
15:34 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by ANTHONY,MELVIN 15:33 14-3 V 11
15:24 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:16 MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
15:11 FOUL  by CAGE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by FRANK,CAMERON 15:05
REBOUND OFF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --

15:00 FOUL  by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
MISS FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 15:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 15:00 15-3 V 12

15:00 SUB IN by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
15:00 SUB IN by DEHART,CAMERON
15:00 SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
15:00 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

FOUL  by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 14:49
14:49 MISS FT by CAGE,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:49 15-4 V 11 GOOD FT by CAGE,ALEX



MISS 3PTR by ANTHONY,MELVIN 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

14:19 TURNOVER  by CAGE,ALEX
STEAL  by HADDEN,SKYLER 14:13

14:11 FOUL  by CAGE,ALEX
SUB IN by MOORE,DAVIS 14:11
SUB OUT by FRANK,CAMERON 14:11

14:11 SUB IN by HAMILTON,SHAWN
14:11 SUB IN by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
14:11 SUB OUT by CAGE,ALEX
14:11 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by HADDEN,SKYLER 14:03 18-4 V 14
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

13:46 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MELVIN --
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 13:24

13:17 TURNOVER  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
STEAL  by HADDEN,SKYLER 13:16
GOOD LAYUP by HADDEN,SKYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:13 20-4 V 16
FOUL  by MOORE,DAVIS 12:59

12:53 TURNOVER  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
STEAL  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 12:52
FOUL  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 12:48
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 12:48
SUB IN by MOHAMED,OMAR 12:48
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MELVIN 12:48

12:37 TURNOVER  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:22 22-4 V 18
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

12:06 MISS JUMPER by DEHART,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,OMAR 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DEHART,CAMERON
11:46 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

BLOCK  by MOHAMED,OMAR 11:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:39 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by FRANK,CAMERON 11:39
SUB IN by MASON,CHASE 11:39
SUB OUT by HADDEN,SKYLER 11:39
SUB OUT by TATUM,JOSH 11:39
FOUL  by MOHAMED,OMAR 11:37

11:37 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MASON,CHASE 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,SHAWN
11:05 22-6 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER  by MASON,CHASE 10:46
10:36 TURNOVER  by DEHART,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,CHASE 10:25 25-6 V 19
ASSIST  by FRANK,CAMERON --
FOUL  by FRANK,CAMERON 10:07

10:07 25-7 V 18 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
10:07 25-8 V 17 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
10:07 SUB IN by DOTSON,AUSTIN
10:07 SUB IN by PERRY,MATT
10:07 SUB OUT by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
10:07 SUB OUT by DEHART,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by FRANK,CAMERON 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

FOUL  by FRANK,CAMERON 09:56
09:56 25-9 V 16 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN



09:56 25-10 V 15 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
SUB IN by HADDEN,SKYLER 09:56
SUB IN by TATUM,JOSH 09:56
SUB IN by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 09:56
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVIS 09:56
SUB OUT by MOHAMED,OMAR 09:56
SUB OUT by FRANK,CAMERON 09:56

09:56 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
09:56 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 09:45
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,JOSH --

09:39 FOUL  by PERRY,MATT
TURNOVER  by HADDEN,SKYLER 09:26

09:09 MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by TATUM,JOSH 08:56

08:43 25-12 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

08:21 FOUL  by DOTSON,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by MASON,CHASE 08:21 26-12 V 14
GOOD FT by MASON,CHASE 08:21 27-12 V 15

08:12 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MATT

07:58 MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,JOSH(in the paint) 07:48 29-12 V 17
FOUL  by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 07:35

07:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:35 MISS FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:35 TURNOVER  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
07:34 FOUL  by MASON,JAMIR
07:34 SUB IN by MASON,JAMIR
07:34 SUB OUT by PERRY,MATT

TURNOVER  by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 07:19
07:09 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 06:59
REBOUND OFF by HADDEN,SKYLER --

06:53 FOUL  by DOTSON,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by HADDEN,SKYLER 06:53 30-12 V 18
MISS FT by HADDEN,SKYLER 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
SUB IN by FOGLE,XAVIER 06:53
SUB OUT by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
06:53 SUB OUT by DOTSON,AUSTIN

FOUL  by MASON,CHASE 06:33
06:33 30-13 V 17 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
06:33 30-14 V 16 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
06:21 FOUL  by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

MISS FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HADDEN,SKYLER 06:21
06:21 30-15 V 15 GOOD FT by ORANGE,NICK
06:21 MISS FT by ORANGE,NICK

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
06:21 SUB IN by HAMILTON,SHAWN
06:21 SUB IN by ORANGE,NICK
06:21 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
06:21 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

TURNOVER  by MASON,CHASE 06:11



05:52 30-18 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by FOGLE,XAVIER 05:34
REBOUND OFF by FOGLE,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by TATUM,JOSH 05:30
REBOUND OFF by HADDEN,SKYLER --
MISS LAYUP by HADDEN,SKYLER 05:25
REBOUND OFF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --

05:20 FOUL  by ORANGE,NICK
MISS FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 05:20 31-18 V 13

05:07 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAMIR

FOUL  by HADDEN,SKYLER 05:02
05:02 31-19 V 12 GOOD FT by MASON,JAMIR
05:02 31-20 V 11 GOOD FT by MASON,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by TATUM,JOSH 04:46
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 04:30 33-20 V 13

04:16 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAMIR
STEAL  by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 04:15
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,CHASE 04:11 36-20 V 16
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

04:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:52 TURNOVER  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
03:52 FOUL  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:52
03:52 SUB IN by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
03:52 SUB OUT by MASON,JAMIR

GOOD LAYUP by FOGLE,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:26 38-20 V 18
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

03:10 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by HADDEN,SKYLER --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,CHASE 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:40 TURNOVER  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

STEAL  by MASON,CHASE 02:34
TURNOVER  by MASON,CHASE 02:31

02:20 MISS 3PTR by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by FOGLE,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by HADDEN,SKYLER 02:05

01:50 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,SHAWN
BLOCK  by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 01:50

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
01:46 38-22 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HADDEN,SKYLER 01:22
01:05 38-24 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by FOGLE,XAVIER 00:51
00:51 BLOCK  by ORANGE,NICK

REBOUND OFF by FOGLE,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,CHASE 00:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,CHASE(in the paint) 00:32 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

00:24 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by HADDEN,SKYLER --
FOUL  by HADDEN,SKYLER 00:14
TURNOVER  by HADDEN,SKYLER 00:14
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYRON 00:14
SUB OUT by HADDEN,SKYLER 00:14

00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPHS,NATHAN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Lutheran
FOUL  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 19:54

19:54 40-26 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPHS,NATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by FRANK,CAMERON 19:53

19:53 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by FRANK,CAMERON 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
FOUL  by HADDEN,SKYLER 19:26

19:17 TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
STEAL  by TATUM,JOSH 19:15
GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:12 42-27 V 15
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

19:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MELVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ANTHONY,MELVIN 18:56 45-27 V 18
ASSIST  by MASON,CHASE --
FOUL  by TATUM,JOSH 18:41

18:40 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,SHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

18:35 MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by ANTHONY,MELVIN 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
18:23 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MOORE,DAVIS 18:10
SUB OUT by FRANK,CAMERON 18:10

18:04 FOUL  by HAMILTON,SHAWN
18:01 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,SHAWN
17:40 FOUL  by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 17:22 47-27 V 20
ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVIS --

16:58 47-30 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by CAGE,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,JOSH(in the paint) 16:41 49-30 V 19
16:31 MISS 3PTR by CAGE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MASON,CHASE --
16:20 FOUL  by HAMILTON,SHAWN

MISS FT by TATUM,JOSH 16:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TATUM,JOSH 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
16:20 SUB IN by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
16:20 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
16:15 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 15:58

15:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:51 49-32 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 15:31
REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,MELVIN --
MISS DUNK by ANTHONY,MELVIN 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CAGE,ALEX
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 15:28

15:23 TURNOVER  by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
SUB IN by MASON,CHASE 15:16



SUB OUT by HADDEN,SKYLER 15:16
MISS 3PTR by MASON,CHASE 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
15:06 49-35 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by KOUREMETIS,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
14:51 FOUL  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
14:51 SUB IN by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
14:51 SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,DAVIS 14:46 52-35 V 17
ASSIST  by ANTHONY,MELVIN --

14:29 52-38 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,CHASE(in the paint) 14:11 54-38 V 16

14:02 54-41 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

MISS LAYUP by TATUM,JOSH 13:46
13:46 BLOCK  by HAMILTON,SHAWN

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
FOUL  by MASON,CHASE 13:33

13:33 54-42 V 12 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
13:33 54-43 V 11 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
13:33 SUB IN by LISTER,CALEB
13:33 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 13:00
12:59 STEAL  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

12:55 54-45 V 9
GOOD JUMPER by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:43
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DAVIS 12:27
REBOUND OFF by TATUM,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by TATUM,JOSH 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

11:57 54-47 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by TATUM,JOSH 11:39
11:36 STEAL  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
11:23 MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 11:12 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by ANTHONY,MELVIN --

10:55 MISS 3PTR by CAGE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,DAVIS 10:44
GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 10:19 58-47 V 11

10:08 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 09:56

09:56 STEAL  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
09:48 MISS JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 09:34 60-47 V 13

09:20 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,SHAWN
STEAL  by TATUM,JOSH 09:18
MISS 3PTR by MASON,CHASE 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
FOUL  by MOORE,DAVIS 09:03

09:03 60-48 V 12 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
09:03 60-49 V 11 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

SUB IN by HADDEN,SKYLER 09:03
SUB IN by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 09:03
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MELVIN 09:03
SUB OUT by MASON,CHASE 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
09:03 SUB IN by PERRY,MATT



09:03 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,SHAWN
09:03 SUB OUT by KOUREMETIS,JACOB
08:53 TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

STEAL  by ANTHONY,MELVIN 08:53
MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
08:37 60-52 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DAVIS 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

FOUL  by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 08:07
08:07 MISS FT by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL --
MISS LAYUP by HADDEN,SKYLER 07:55
REBOUND OFF by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL(in the paint) 07:49 62-52 V 10

07:41 TURNOVER  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
STEAL  by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 07:39

07:36 FOUL  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27
GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 07:27 63-52 V 11
GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 07:27 64-52 V 12

07:14 64-54 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
07:12 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
07:12 SUB IN by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
07:12 SUB OUT by LISTER,CALEB
07:12 SUB OUT by PERRY,MATT
07:06 FOUL  by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 07:06 65-54 V 11
GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 07:06 66-54 V 12

07:00 TURNOVER  by CAGE,ALEX
STEAL  by HADDEN,SKYLER 06:57
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DAVIS 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CAGE,ALEX
06:47 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
06:42 MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
FOUL  by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 06:39

06:39 66-55 V 11 GOOD FT by GILLETTE,MATTHEW
06:39 66-56 V 10 GOOD FT by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by HADDEN,SKYLER 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

05:52 66-58 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint) 05:30 68-58 V 10
ASSIST  by TATUM,JOSH --

05:20 68-60 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 05:01

05:00 STEAL  by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
FOUL  by TATUM,JOSH 04:57

04:57 68-61 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
04:57 68-62 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

SUB IN by ANTHONY,MELVIN 04:57
SUB OUT by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by HAMILTON,SHAWN
04:57 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DAVIS 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

04:27 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,MELVIN 04:18 70-62 V 8

04:01 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPHS,NATHAN



REBOUND DEF by HADDEN,SKYLER --
MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
FOUL  by TATUM,JOSH 03:36

03:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:36 70-63 V 7 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
03:36 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by HADDEN,SKYLER 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:47 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,SHAWN

02:42 70-66 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,SHAWN(in the paint)
02:23 FOUL  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 02:23 71-66 V 5
GOOD FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 02:23 72-66 V 6

02:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by CAGE,ALEX

01:55 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON

FOUL  by TATUM,JOSH 01:50
01:50 72-67 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
01:50 72-68 V 4 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,JACKSON
01:25 FOUL  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 01:25 73-68 V 5
GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 01:25 74-68 V 6
SUB IN by FRANK,CAMERON 01:25
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVIS 01:25

01:13 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by TATUM,JOSH 01:07

01:07 74-70 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:56 FOUL  by ANDRADE,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 00:56 75-70 V 5
GOOD FT by TATUM,JOSH 00:56 76-70 V 6
SUB IN by MASON,CHASE 00:56
SUB OUT by HADDEN,SKYLER 00:56
FOUL  by FRANK,CAMERON 00:48

00:48 76-71 V 5 GOOD FT by CAGE,ALEX
00:48 76-72 V 4 GOOD FT by CAGE,ALEX

SUB IN by HADDEN,SKYLER 00:48
SUB IN by MOORE,DAVIS 00:48
SUB OUT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 00:48
SUB OUT by MASON,CHASE 00:48
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:45
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27

00:18 FOUL  by HAMILTON,SHAWN
GOOD FT by ANTHONY,MELVIN 00:18 77-72 V 5
MISS FT by ANTHONY,MELVIN 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
SUB IN by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 00:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVIS 00:18
FOUL  by TATUM,JOSH 00:14

00:14 77-73 V 4 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
00:14 77-74 V 3 GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,NATHAN

SUB IN by MOORE,DAVIS 00:14
SUB IN by MASON,CHASE 00:14
SUB OUT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA 00:14
SUB OUT by TATUM,JOSH 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by MASON,JAMIR
00:14 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,SHAWN



00:09 FOUL  by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVIS 00:09 78-74 V 4
MISS FT by MOORE,DAVIS 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,SHAWN
00:09 SUB IN by HAMILTON,SHAWN
00:09 SUB OUT by MASON,JAMIR
00:04 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPHS,NATHAN
00:03 78-76 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPHS,NATHAN(in the paint)
00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by GREEN-GASKIN,JAMAL 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by CAGE,ALEX
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CAGE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


